

Order No. 19, dated 03.10.2018

Accused Alope Mondal on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P Sandip Maity is present.

Ld. Advocate for defence is also present.

S/I Naba Kumar Rajwar (1st I.O of this case) is found absent today in Court.

S/I Abhijit Patra, (2nd I.O of this case) is present in Court and files an explanation in respect of earlier order passed by this Court.

Heard I.O. and Ld. Special P.P. Perused the explanation. Considered.

I.O is cautioned not to commit such mistake in future.

I.O has filed a petition with a prayer for issuance of W/A against accused persons, namely, Haripada Sen, Mongaldeep Bera and Prasanta Sen.

Ld. Special P.P submits that due to inadvertence I.O submitted charge-sheet without showing these accused persons as absconder and did not pray for issuance of W/A against them. Ld. Special P.P prays for issuance of W/A against accused persons, namely, Haripada Sen, Mongaldeep Bera and Prasanta Sen.

Heard both sides. No objection is raised. Considered.

Considering all, issue W/A against accused persons, namely, Haripada Sen, Mongaldeep Bera and Prasanta Sen.

O/C, Khejuri P.S is directed to execute W/A by himself or by any competent police personnel and to submit a report on **10.01.2019** positively.

Let a copy of this order along with W/A be sent to O/C, Khejuri P.S. for his information and strict compliance.

Fix **10.01.2019** for E.R of W/A.

Comply.

D/C by me.
Sd/-
A.S.J.

Sd/- B. Banik
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court-cum-
Judge, Special Court, Contai.