

ST 70 of 2021

Order No. 12, dated 26.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons, three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Mangaldip Bera is absent. Ld. Lawyer for the accused by an application under section 317 CrPC and prays for dispense with personal attendance of the accused.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Heard both sides. Prayer under section 317 CrPC is allowed.

No witness is present.

Hearing is adjourned.

Todate (**27.04.2023**) for evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.