

Sessions Trial No: 70/2021

Present: Sri. A.N.Bhattacharya (JO Code WB00819)
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act at Contai

Order No: 16

Date: 16-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special PP is present.

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing attendance.

One witness is present.

V.G. is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and her examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Special PP.

Documents marked as Exhibit P-1, P-2, P-2/1 to P-2/2 respectively.

At this stage it is found that the seized wearing apparels of the V.G. have not been forwarded to this Court and some other wearing apparels (not related to this Court) has been forwarded.

Accordingly, O/C, Khejuri is directed to be personally vigilant to see that the seized alat of this case is forwarded to this Court on the next date.

To **21-11-2024** for further evidence of PW-1.

Ld. Special PP to take steps.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Khejuri for compliance.

D/C:

Sd/-

Judge Special Court POCSO Act
Contai

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act
Contai