

Sessions Trial No: 70/2021

Present: Sri. A.N.Bhattacharya (JO Code WB00819)
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act at Contai

Order No: 18

Date: 06-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special PP is present.

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing attendance.

No witness is present.

Received a report from the I.O. of this case, namely, SI Abhijit Patra who submits that he has not seized the wearing apparels of the V.G. and as such is not in a position to highlight about its present whereabouts. It is found that the wearing apparels of the V.G. were seized by S.I. Sri Nabakumar Rajwer. Accordingly, S.I. Sri Nabakumar Rajwer is directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date and submit a status report regarding the current possession of the wearing apparels of the V.G. of Khejuri PS case No.146 of 2017 dated 04-07-2017.

To **27-05-2025** for appearance and furnishing report by the I.O. regarding apparels of the V.G.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Khejuri PS for compliance and informing S.I. Sri Nabakumar Rajwer.

D/C:

Sd/-

Judge Special Court POCSO Act
Contai

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act
Contai